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TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND DECEMBER, 2016

EMPLOYMENT TO NATUROPATHY DOCTORS

2786. SHRI VIKRAM USENDI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Naturopathy doctors who have done three years diploma course in Naturopathy and Yoga;

(b) whether the Government proposes to provide employment to diploma holder naturopathy doctors; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The data for persons having done three years diploma course in Naturopathy & Yoga is not maintained by the Ministry.

(b): No.

(c ): Does not arise.
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